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CHAPTER 525

AN ACT to amend 15.98 (4) ; and to create 20.393 (1) of the statutes,
relating to an appropriation for the operation of the governor's edu-
cational advisory committee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 15.98 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

15.98 (4) Such personnel as are required to carry out the functions
of the committee may be employed by a state agency designated by the com-
mittee provided that the appropriations to such state agency shall be reim-
bursed wholly or partially from federal funds for the salary and expenses
of such personnel * * * as long as federal funds for such purposes are made
available. The committee may expend state moneys for personal services
***
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SECTION 2. 220.393 (1) of the statutes is created to read:
20.393 (1) PERSONAL SERVICES. There is appropriated from the general

fund to the governor's educational advisory committee on July 1, 1961,
$6,500 and annually beginning July 1, 1962, $6,500 for the administra-
tion of s. 15.98. The administrative detail of handling this appropriation
shall be carried out by the department of public instruction without re-
muneration.

Approved September 25, 1961.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	61Act525.pdf 

